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CSBS1 Single Side Flange Attachments

*Part Number Flange Thickness

Global Article Inch mm

CS BS 1 404504
1/4 to 3/4 6 to 19

CSBS1A 404505

CSBS2 404506 3/4 to 1-1/4 19 to 31
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*Part Number are EG Plating. Other Coatings are available.
The required type, number and size of fasteners used for the structure attachment fitfing shall be in accordance
with NFPA 13.
Sway brace assemblies are infended fo be installed in accordance with NFPA 13 and the manufacturer’s
installafion instructions



UL Loads (Listed for Structural Attachment)

Part Number Structure
Attachment F
itting

Flange Thicknes
s

Parallel to Structur
e
Perpendicular to B
eam

Perpendicular to St
ructure
Perpendicular to B
eam

Parallel to Struct
ure
Parallel to BeamGloba

l
Articl
e Inch mm

CSBS
1

4045
04

CSBUl

1/4 to 5/
16 6 to 8 1,5001b (6,672 N)

3/8 to 3/
4

8 to 1
9 1,885 lb (8,385 N)

CSBURC12 1/4 to 3/
4

6 to 1
9 1,100 lb (4,893 N)

CSBS
1A

4045
05 CSBUl

1/4 to 5/
16 6 to 8 1,500 lb (6,672 N)

3/8 to 3/
4

8 to 1
9 1,885 lb (8,385 N)

CSBS
2

4045
06

CSBU 1 3/4 to 1-
1/4

19 to 
31

1,704 lb (7580 N)

CSBURC12 1,100 lb (4,893 N)

1. Structure Attachment Fittings are not Included with the CSBS1 or the CSBS2

WARNING:

1. nVent products shal be installed and used only as indicated in nVent product insiruction sheets and fraining

materials. Insiruction sheets are ovaiable ot www.nVent.com and from your nVent customer service

representative.

2. nVent products must never be used for a purpose ofher than the purpose for which they were designed orin a

manner that exceeds specified load ratings.

3. Al insiructions must be complefely followed fo ensure proper and safe insidllation and performance.

4. lmproper nstalation, misuse, miappicafion or other fakre fo completel follw nVen! s insuctions and warnings

may cause product mauncion, property damage, serious bodily injury and/or death, and void your warmanty.

5. Products fhat are manufaciured using spring sieel components shall be used only in a non-corosive indoor

environment.

6. Allpipe supports, hangers. nfermediate components and siructural affochmens must ONLY be used as

described herein ond ore NEVER fo be used for any other purpose.

NOTE: Alload rafings are for stafic condifions and do not account for dynamic loading such os wind, water or
seismic loads, unless ofhenwise noted
The customer is responsible for:
a. Conformance to all governing codes
b.The infegriy of sirucfures fo which the products are aftached, including fheir capabiiy of safely accepfing the
loads impesed, as evaluated by a qualified engineer.
c. Using appropriate indusiry standard hardware as noted above.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

http://www.nvent.com


Al governing codes and reguiafions and those required by the job site must be observed.
Always use appropriate safefy equipment such as eye profection, hard hat, and gloves as appropriate fo the
application.

Part Number

Orientation

FM Horizontal Load Ratings

Global Article
Installation Angle

30° – 44° 45° – 59° 60° – 74° 75° – 90°

CSBS1 404504

Lateral

850 lb
(3,780 N)

1780 lb
(7,910 N)

2,770 lb
(12,320 N)

2,840 lb
(12,630 N)CSBS1A 404505

CSBS2 404506 1,220 lb
(5,420 N)

2,140 lb
(9,510 N)

2,580 lb
(11,470 N)

2,870 lb
(12,760 N)

CSBS1 404504

Longitudinal

880 lb
(3910 N)

1,430 lb
(6,360 N)

2,020 lb
(8,980 N)

2,410 lb
(10,720 N)CSBS1A 404505

CSBS2 404506
1,100 lb
(4,890 N)

1,820 lb
(8,090 N)

2,190 lb
(9,740 N)

2,680 lb
(11,920 N)

1. EN 10255 (Heavy), AS 1074 Heavy or JIS G3454 brace pipe.
FM Approved when used with 1″, 1-1/4″, 1-1/2″, or 2″ (DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50) NPS Schedule 40, GB/T 3091,





nVent, nVent CADDY, nVent ERICO Cadweld, nVent ERICO Critec, nVent ERICO, nVent ERIFLEX, and nVent
LENTON are owned by nVent or its global affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective
owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
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